
NSEA Covid Protocols for Hickstead 2021 & Important Information. 

TEAM MANAGERS- PLEASE SHARE THIS INFORMATION WITH ALL PARENTS OF RIDERS ATTENDING, PRIOR TO 
TRAVEL. 

The NSEA May Championships is an inter-school equestrian competition run on the 100 acre showground at 
Hickstead. All competition and warm up rings are situated outdoors. However, NSEA covid protocols and 

government guidelines are still being followed. 

This is a closed event. 1 parent per rider, where possible in order to keep numbers on site to a minimum. No 
spectators (including non-competing siblings, grandparents etc please) 1 team manager OR coach per school only 

please. 

Shared responsibility 
Each school has a Team Manager, whose responsibility is to monitor the protocols of their squad. All parents 

attending with their children need to also take responsibility for their conduct and social distancing. Make sure 
that you also bring hand sanitiser with you.  

We all have a shared responsibility to work together and help to make this event a success. 

Whilst most children are asymptomatic, sensible precautions must be taken at all times. Facemasks must be worn on 
course walks, loos, queuing for refreshments and in any area where it is difficult to social distance. Hand sanitiser 
will be available in contact areas. 

The NSEA have designated covid officers who will be reminding everyone to distance and stick to the protocols. This 
includes a highly qualified trauma doctor, who has been working with acutely ill covid patients throughout the 
pandemic. 
If any competitor, or anybody in their household, is showing symptoms of Coronavirus, they must not attend any 
NSEA event. On the morning of the competition, prior to departure, there should be the following simple health 
check conducted:  
Take the temperature of everybody in the household. If anybody has a temperature of over 37.8 degrees, then 
please seek medical advice and do not attend.  

1. Is anybody in the household quarantined because of foreign travel to a country which is not exempt? If 
so, please do not attend.  

2. If anybody in the household has any of the following symptoms then please seek medical advice, and 
do not attend:  

1. A persistent cough;  
2. A loss of taste or smell;  
3. A temperature (see 1(1) above) 

Anyone from any household where any family member is showing symptoms or isolating may not attend this 
event. 
IF ANYONE FEELS UNWELL DURING THE EVENT, PLEASE ISOLATE YOURSELF AT YOUR VEHICLE AND ASK SOMEONE 
TO REPORT TO STABLE SECURITY STAFF OR CALL THE SHOW EMERGENCY CONTACT NUMBER 07552 836 032 

Prior to arrival 
Track & trace- Team Managers must supply the total number for their school squad to Fiona Whittington, the show 
secretary. fw.nsea@gmail.com Please email the total number of your school attendees per day. 

EVERYONE- All competitors, as well as parents and Team Managers etc attending this event need to take a lateral 
flow test prior to arriving at the event, either on the Saturday before travelling or the Sunday if you are not 
competing until then. You only need to do this once (eg if you are competing for more than one day)  

All pupils are doing this with their school. Most schools are providing these for their pupils and adults can obtain 
them online or order from their local pharmacy. If anyone in a household tests positive, you cannot attend the 
event nor can anyone who has been in close contact. 



Please click on Hickstead QR code on arrival.        
Equine EHV form- send to fw.nsea@gmail.com the day before arrival 

On arrival 
Enter via the horse-box entrance ( all others will be closed).  WH Security will park everyone and are running the 
stable managers office. 

Over-night stays are possible- horse boxes and tents per household bubble only. No mixing in these spaces as it is 
impossible to remain 2m apart and there is insufficient air flow. Gazebos and outdoor seating areas are 
recommended.  Gas BBQ’s are allowed, but no tin foil trays or charcoal. 

1 stable allocated per horse for the duration of the competition. Bring your own buckets, feed bowls, mucking out 
equipment. Stables need to be left clean & tidy please. All droppings & wet to be removed. Clean shaving can be 
piled up on the back bank of the stable.  
Shavings can be purchased on site, but no forage is available. 

Loos / showers cleaned on rotation every few hours throughout the competition by a professional cleaning 
company. Hand sanitiser will be available around all contact points- please use it! 

Catering 
There are catering outlets on site and the Hickstead Clubhouse ( at the Polo Arena) is open from 8am-10pm. The full 
menu can be viewed on the NSEA Facebook page including a range of breakfasts, light bites and a main lunch & 
supper menu.     

NO SOCIAL MEDIA during the event. We are mindful that equestrian sport may be seen as elitist by some factions in 
society and it is easy to mis-interpret a photograph or comment. Please do not post anything on any social media 
platform until after the event. Schools may conduct their own prize-givings. We would like to have a NSEA Facebook 
page celebration of prize winners on June 1st  
Safeguarding. Any concerns call 07552 836 032 and you will be put in contact with our designated Child Protection Officer 
 
Horse walks- single file only. Pass left to left and only walk- no trotting or cantering at any time. 
It takes approx. 5 mins to walk from the horse box field to the Polo Warm Up Arena and a further 5 mins to walk to 
the Eventers Challenge Arena (ring 4) or 2 mins to the SJ / JwS arena (ring 3)  

Warm up areas- numbers in each area will be limited. The Polo Arena will have be split into 3 areas and have the 
same filter system as last year. Riders are invited to enter the warm up by the steward on duty, approx. 25 mins 
before riders are due to compete.  
Area A- walk & trot, Area B- canter & a cross pole, Area C- upright & oxer. Stewards only, to put up fences. No 
parents / coaches inside this area. There is also a small warm up area sited at each ring, for a last minute jump or 
canter, if required. 

The International Warm Up is not available for this competition- it is for the exclusive use of resident Hickstead 
horses only. 
Competing- please do not hang around on horse walks or block access points for other competitors. arrive, compete, 
leave  
Photos - www.mhphotos.co.uk 

START TIMES. The full list of competition times will be on the NSEA website from Thursday. It is important that riders 
stick to their times. Any immediate updates will be shared on the NSEA Facebook page. 
 
Results- NSEA Live scoring for all classes, so there is an update of ongoing results every 20 seconds! Results will be 
posted via the scores tab on the  NSEA website Competition Dates    www.nsea.org.uk/competitions/eventers... 

Prize-Givings. No formal prize-givings this year. ONE representative per school to collect rosettes / prizes from 
outside the Dick Saunders Pavillion, near the competition arenas. 

No secretary on site- please email fw.nsea@gmail.com or call the NSEA competition number 07552 836 032. Please 
do not ring the Hickstead office. 



EHV Declaration Form 
Currently, a EHV Form is required for every horse and must be sent to the fw.nsea@gmail.com  24HRS prior to 

travelling to the competition. TEAM MANAGERS CAN SEND 1 FORM PER SCHOOL PER DAY, to cover their squad, 
Horses stabling on site also need to be health checked every day. This is good practise for everyone who is travelling 

and stabling horses away from home. 

 

DATE School 
 

Horse name reg with 
NSEA 

 
 

Horse name on passport  

Passport number:  
 

Microchip number:  

Rider name:  
 

Rider Number  

Owner name:  
 

  

NSEA Show/venue 
attending: 
 

HICKSTEAD Date of show/activity:  

 
Please confirm your 
horse currently shows 
none of the clinical signs 
listed: 

 recent cough of unknown cause 
 recent nasal discharge of unknown cause 
 enlarged lymph notes 
 fever (>38.5oC) 
 recent onset of neurological signs of unknown cause 
 diarrhoea 

 
Please confirm the 
following statements: 

The abovementioned horse: 
 is not under current investigation for EHV infection. 
 has not been in contact with and is not kept on the same premises as a horse 

known to have or be under investigation for EHV. 
 has been resident in the UK for the last 28 days. 

 
Please agree to the 
following statement: 

The horse named above will have its temperature taken prior to travel and will not 
travel should the temperature reading be >38.5oC. 
 

Declaration: To the best of my knowledge, I confirm and agree to all the statements outlined 
above. I confirm that I am over 18 years of age. 

 
Signed:   

 
 
 

Print name:   
 

Role: 
(rider/owner/administrator) 

 
 

Date:   
 

 

 

 



NSEA CHAMPIONSHIPS FESTIVAL   

AT ALL ENGLAND JUMPING COURSE, HICKSTEAD  
EQUINE AMERICA NSEA EVENTERS' CHALLENGE CHAMPIONSHIPS  
SATURDAY 29TH MAY - MONDAY 31ST MAY 2021  

     

HELP US TO KEEP EVERYONE SAFE. KEEP YOUR DISTANCE.  
Due to concerns over recent variants, strict covid protocols are necessary. 
     

     
EVERYONE attending the event must do a lateral flow test before leaving home    
(on the first day of the competition)      
Parents and Team Managers also need to do this. You can order your lateral flow tests 
from a pharmacy or online via the NHS website     
All vehicles to use the HORSE BOX entrance only.      
FACEMASKS are compulsory in all areas including coursewalks, loos and anywhere  
where groups may queue     
Wash your hands / use hand sanitiser regularly, including all touch points.   

     
ARRIVE, COMPETE, LEAVE. NO SPECTATORS. THIS IS A CLOSED EVENT.   

     
EHV forms must be sent to fw.nsea@gmail.com 24hrs before you travel to the event 

     

CLASS 1    

Equine America Mini 70-75cm Eventers' Challenge Championships  
     

 SATURDAY 29TH MAY 8.15am start  
 No School Horse  
     

8.15am 235 Beachborough Blue COURTLAND JP BENJAMIN 1 

 236 Beachborough Blue JERRY 1 

 237 Beachborough Blue Monty 1 

 238 Beachborough Blue FLOYD 1 

     
8.25 318 Spratton Hall Sparrows Lulu 2 

 317 Spratton Hall Sparrows Blake 2 

 316 Spratton Hall Sparrows Woody 2 

 315 Spratton Hall Sparrows Corky 2 

     
8.35 298 John Kyrle High School Pearly Dancer 3 

 299 John Kyrle High School Amey 3 

 300 John Kyrle High School Buckland Mercury 3 

     

 42 Hardenhuish School Pencarder Silver Storm 4 
8.45 44 Hardenhuish School LORD PATCH 4 

 45 Hardenhuish School Monkshorn Smart Alec 4 

 43 Hardenhuish School Kerrishill Apollo 4 

     



 223 Berkhamsted School Chapel Hill Jack 5 
8.55 224 Berkhamsted School Taboo 5 

 225 Berkhamsted School KEVIN KRYSTAL 5 

 226 Berkhamsted School Kilraine Susan 5 

     

 383 Norwich High School for Girls BECKY 3 6 
9.05 384 Norwich High School for Girls LISHMAR SILVER 6 

 385 Norwich High School for Girls Aiden 6 

 386 Norwich High School for Girls Conkerberry 6 

     

 412 Northbourne Park FARRIERS REFLECTION  
     

 81 Pangbourne College RUSTY 8 
9.15 82 Pangbourne College Kismet 8 

 83 Pangbourne College Millie 8 

 84 Pangbourne College Noah 8 

     

 272 Great Walstead School GWYN 9 
9.25 274 Great Walstead School DILLY 9 

 273 Great Walstead School CULMORE FRANK 9 

 406 Great Walstead School Champ 9 

     

 15 Churcher's Red Shanbo Beatrix Boy 10 

9.35 18 Churcher's Red 
BURRSWOOD SONG AND 
DANCE 10 

 16 Churcher's Red Lottie 10 

 17 Churcher's Red Portmore Pyramid 10 

     

 220 Steyning Grammar Red  Ardlea Bosco 11 
9.45 218 Steyning Grammar Red  Fairfield Blue 11 

 217 Steyning Grammar Red  Byley Midnight Dash 11 

 219 Steyning Grammar Red  Faith 11 

     

 399 Port Regis Tinc 12 
9.55 400 Port Regis MISS DAISY 12 

 401 Port Regis Forrest 12 

     

 32 Dean Close CHARLIE  
     

     
second coursewalk approx 10.00am for 10 mins   

10.10 49 Lavington Seamus 13 

 48 Lavington Knockavalley Glen 13 

 50 Lavington Captain Courageous  13 

 47 Lavington Zigzag 13 

     
10.20 183 Guildford High School Fleur 55 18 

 184 Guildford High School Mr Box 18 

 185 Guildford High School Lawrencetown's Star 18 

 186 Guildford High School Wella 18 

     



10.30 101 Sidcot School CHARBETH DIAMONDS AND PEARLS 15 

 102 Sidcot School October 15 

 103 Sidcot School Sugarloaf Apollo 15 

 104 Sidcot School Turnpike Goldbeach  15 

     
10.40 137 Elms School   MARTHA  

     

 170 Millais School Nero 16 

 171 Millais School Doe Dara 16 

 169 Millais School Mayphylic Troy 16 
10.50 168 Millais School CASH COOPER 16 

     

 93 Sheldon Gold Moylena Lord 17 

 94 Sheldon Gold Tullyvinn Grey Lady 17 

 95 Sheldon Gold Haywards Cassie 17 
11.00 96 Sheldon Gold Sprattsdown Timekeeper 17 

     

 54 Leweston School Royal POLLYANNA GOLD 14 

 53 Leweston School Royal TARMON FINBAR 14 

 51 Leweston School Royal Frankie  14 
11.10 52 Leweston School Royal Minnie May Surprise  14 

     

 395 Taunton School MANWEE MAY QUEEN 19 

 303 Taunton School Leonard  19 

 304 Taunton School Honeyrow Royal Spirit 19 
11.20 302 Taunton School Chester 19 

     

 311 Spratton Eagles Woody 20 

 312 Spratton Eagles Sparrow 20 

 314 Spratton Eagles Sox 20 
11.30 313 Spratton Eagles DAIONI 20 

     

 210 St Teresa's Navy Smudge 21 

 209 St Teresa's Navy Spring Court Bailey 21 

 355 St Teresa's Navy Kilncopse Carmen 21 
11.40 211 St Teresa's Navy Woody 21 

     

 262 Seaford College ATTYRORY FRISKY  
     

 263 Seaford College SALLAGHAN II  
     

 197 King's School, Taunton MACK 22 
11.50 198 King's School, Taunton GULLANE SALLY 22 

 393 King's School, Taunton Pontoon Match 22 

 207 King's School, Taunton Silver Cloud 22 

     

 347 St Catherines School, Bramley MILIKA 29 
12.00 345 St Catherines School, Bramley Maluc Island Prince 29 

 346 St Catherines School, Bramley Gemarko 29 

     
third coursewalk approx 12.05pm for 10 mins   



12.15 349 Vinehall Prep School HOLYBROOK SOLO  
     

 163 Sherborne Preparatory School PILLEY HILL JAZZ  
     

 343 King's School, Gloucester DOM PERIGNON  
     

 38 Farlington PAGE BOY II  
     

12.25 71 Oswestry School Garthfach Utopia  24 

 72 Oswestry School Commauns Glory  24 

 73 Oswestry School Mr Surprise  24 

 74 Oswestry School Lux  24 

     
12.35 239 Beachborough Yellow Denbi 25 

 240 Beachborough Yellow Missy 25 

 241 Beachborough Yellow Bruce Almighty 25 

 242 Beachborough Yellow Magic Diamond 25 

     
12.45 351 Woldgate School Longwater Cadbury 26 

 352 Woldgate School Royal Storm 26 

 353 Woldgate School Tia 26 

 354 Woldgate School Escombe Shane 26 

     
12.55 276 Millfield Pink RINEROON THUNDER 28 

 285 Millfield Pink MY BOUDICIA 28 

 282 Millfield Pink Killycloghan Natalia 28 

     

 65 Malmesbury Snowdon sprite  23 
1.05 64 Malmesbury Drunmore May dancer 23 

 66 Malmesbury Maisie  23 

 67 Malmesbury Brookslandfarm saracen 23 

     

 233 Christ College Brecon (Powys) SUNNY  
     

1.15 248 Cheltenham Ladies College SEAFORD HARLEQUIN  
     

 208 Atelier 21 MONTY OREO  
     

 246 Fairfield High School ROSENAY ANTALYA  
     

 323 Malvern College &The Downs INCA  
     

1.25 331 Bungay High School NELL  
     

 332 Bungay High School TIGAR LILLY  
     

 134 Westonbirt School DYKEBECK WILD LUPIN  
     

 288 Ripon Grammar School RACEBEG BORIS  
     

1.35 69 New Hall School GAILEY BAY  



     

 135 Winchester House School TOFFEE  
     

 143 Symondsbury CofE Primary WEETABIX  
     

 247 Moor Park RATHGOONANE ROCKET  
     

 338 Hanford School RIVENWOOD SURPRISE PACKAGE 

     

 374 Lacon Childe School COPPERCOIN  
     

  finish approx 1.50pm    

     

     

 SAT  2.20pm start  

 CLASS 2 EQUINE AMERICA NOVICE EVENTERS' CHALLENGE CHAMPIONSHIPS 

 A = SAT, B=SUN   

 No School Horse  
coursewalk 2.10pm    

2.20 97 Sheldon Purple Cullintra Rocky 18 

 98 Sheldon Purple Our Gingerbread Man 18 

 99 Sheldon Purple SCARTHY ROBIN 18 

 100 Sheldon Purple Canandjos touch of mist 18 

     
2.30 301 John Kyrle High School KERRY GOLD  

     

 350 Weobley High School KILGLASS DIAMOND  
     

 5 Beaudesert Park School CONNOR  
     

 133 Uppingham School Dexter 2 11 

     
2.45pm 78 Oswestry School Blue Bishops Country Girl 1 

 79 Oswestry School Blue Paddy  1 

 77 Oswestry School Blue Ballyknock Prince  1 

 76 Oswestry School Blue GARTHFACH PUSH ON 1 

     
2.55pm 15 Churcher's Red SHANBO BEATRIX BOY 2 

 18 Churcher's Red Burrswood Song and Dance 2 

 23 Churcher's Red Crosswell Scarlett 2 

 16 Churcher's Red Lottie 2 

     
3.05 49 Lavington Seamus 3 

 48 Lavington Knockavalley Glen 3 

 50 Lavington Captain Courageous  3 

 47 Lavington Zigzag 3 

     
3.15 104 Sidcot Stripes Turnpike Goldbeach  4 

 101 Sidcot Stripes CHARBETH DIAMONDS AND PEARLS 4 

 108 Sidcot Stripes Oakwood June  4 



     

 103 Sidcot Stars Sugarloaf Apollo 5 
3.25 112 Sidcot Stars Lucy Locket 5 

 272 Great Walstead School Gwyn 20 

 273 Great Walstead School Culmore Frank 20 

     

 396 Blundell's Stars Wurzell III 6 

 397 Blundell's Stars Bertie 6 
3.35 398 Blundell's Stars Just Joey 6 

     

 313 Spratton Sparrows Daioni 40 

 316 Spratton Sparrows Woody 40 

 314 Spratton Sparrows Sox 40 
3.45 315 Spratton Sparrows Corky 40 

     

 343 King's School, Gloucester DOM PERIGNON  
     

 344 King's School, Gloucester MIRACO'S THUNDERSTORM  
     

 203 King's Schools, Taunton Blue WONFORD TORCH FLAME 7 
3.55 205 King's Schools, Taunton Blue Viva 7 

 204 King's Schools, Taunton Blue Brideview Golden Zed 7 

 206 King's Schools, Taunton Blue Langarth Rhys 7 

     

 197 King's Schools, Taunton Gold MACK 8 
4.05 199 King's Schools, Taunton Gold Quarry Edge Minstrel 8 

     

 238 Beachborough School FLOYD 9 

 243 Beachborough School Rubin 9 

 244 Beachborough School Diamond 9 
4.15 237 Beachborough School Monty 9 

     

 88 Pinewood School, Marlborough Honey Rose 10 

 89 Pinewood School, Marlborough Edmar Paris 10 

 91 Pinewood School, Marlborough Ballyovey Prince 10 
4.25 90 Pinewood School, Marlborough Sligo Hero 10 

     

 209 St Teresa's School SPRING COURT BAILEY  
     

 263 Seaford College SALLAGHAN II  
     

 300 John Kyrle High School BUCKLAND MERCURY  
second coursewalk approx 4.35pm for 10 mins   

     
4.45 135 Winchester House School TOFFEE  

     

 233 Christ College Brecon (Powys) SUNNY  
     

 246 Fairfield High School ROSENAY ANTALYA  
     

4.55 221 Steyning Grammar School WILLOW  



     

 322 Bablake LILY'S RAINBOW  
     

 136 Winchester House School WILLOWAY TIA MARIA  
     

 308 Taunton School Blue GALAXY II 34 

     
5.05 376 Hazlegrove Prep School SECRET LIGHT  

     

 31 Cranbrook School NARNIA  
     

 361 St John's Marlborough Blue Kazzan 12 

 360 St John's Marlborough Blue Emoe Joe 12 
5.15 363 St John's Marlborough Blue Cary's Whirlwind 12 

 362 St John's Marlborough Blue MOUSTIC DE LOULIE 12 

     

 306 Taunton School Red JESSY WONDER 13 

 305 Taunton School Red CASTLEVIEW LUNA 13 
5.25 303 Taunton School Red LEONARD 13 

     

 351 Woldgate School Longwater Cadbury 14 

 352 Woldgate School Royal Storm 14 

 353 Woldgate School Tia 14 
5.35 354 Woldgate School Escombe Shane 14 

     

 138 Elms School Blue Suede Shoes 15 

 139 Elms School CONAN SPARTACUS 15 

 140 Elms School Camilla 15 
5.45 141 Elms School Dpuk Dun Supprise 15 

     

 75 Oswestry School Burgundy  Pontesford Nipstone  16 

 71 Oswestry School Burgundy  Garthfach Utopia  16 

 72 Oswestry School Burgundy  Commauns Glory  16 
5.55 74 Oswestry School Burgundy  Lux  16 

     

 367 Kesteven and Grantham Girls School Nemo 17 

 368 Kesteven and Grantham Girls School Princess 17 

 369 Kesteven and Grantham Girls School Zizitop 17 
6.05 370 Kesteven and Grantham Girls School Cregduff Vinney 17 

     

 222 Epsom College GALLEY RUBY  
     

 330 Benenden KILLAGOOLA BOY  
     

 268 Seaford College LISLARKIN LAD  
     

6.15 38 Farlington Page Boy 11 21 

 41 Farlington South American Dream 21 

     

 275 Great Walstead School Tom 20 

     



6.25 188 Warden Park Academy Disneyworld  19 

 187 Warden Park Academy Goldsmith III  19 

 189 Warden Park Academy The Jazz Man 19 

 190 Warden Park Academy Cool As A Breeze 19 

     
6.35 150 Hurst College Whitehawk Malawi Koda 22 

 151 Hurst College WALKING ON SUNSHINE 22 

 152 Hurst College Molly  22 

     

 121 Thornton Thunderclap Beechill Tilly 38 

 122 Thornton Thunderclap Crabbswood Zonda 38 
6.45 123 Thornton Thunderclap Springwoods Lil Bill 38 

 124 Thornton Thunderclap Gee Up Jake 38 

     

     

     

     

     

SUNDAY 9.30am start     

 CLASS 2 EQUINE AMERICA NOVICE EVENTERS' CHALLENGE CHAMPIONSHIPS 

     
9.30. 70 Okehampton College HISINA  

     

 307 Taunton School Red FOXFIELD SHADOW  13 

     

 162 Mount School FREYA  
     

9.40. 8 Burneston C of E School CORNAVAD PRINCE  
     

 170 Millais School Nero 23 
9.50. 168 Millais School Cash Cooper 23 

 173 Millais School Mayphylic Troy 23 

 172 Millais School DERRENTIAGE DANDY 23 

     

 29 Clifton College, Avon VENZ BOUCHERON  
     

10am 86 Petroc College Barnstaple CARNDUFF SWALLOW  
     

 142 King James I Academy KALLI  
     

 110 Sidcot Stars HARPER SEVEN 5 

 111 Sidcot Stars Ardwholihane Hero 5 

     
10.10.. 130 Uppingham School Uncle Monty 11 

 131 Uppingham School Chase 11 

 132 Uppingham School Hanmere Maverick 11 

     

 196 Ryedale Green Mrs V 24 
10.20. 192 Ryedale Green Carrie 24 

 193 Ryedale Green Matty Menlo 24 



     

 155 Bloxham School Lakeland Irish Mist 25 
10.30. 157 Bloxham School Ballycreen Queen's Orbit 25 

 156 Bloxham School Annagh Golden Dun 25 

     

 320 Spratton Eagles Bob 26 

 319 Spratton Eagles Stan 26 
10.40. 321 Spratton Eagles Blaze 26 

 312 Spratton Eagles SPARROW 26 

     

 207 King's Schools, Taunton Gold Silver Cloud 8 

 198 King's Schools, Taunton Gold Gullane Sally 8 

     

 109 Sidcot School Stripes Domino 4 

 second coursewalk approx 10.50am   
11am 258 Woodbridge School Team 1 Mr Ree 27 

 259 Woodbridge School Team 1 CARNVIEW CLIFF 27 

 260 Woodbridge School Team 1 COMSPLAN ZEUS 27 

 261 Woodbridge School Team 1 IRISH DANCER IV 27 

     
11.10. 113 Sponne Stars Sir Dudley  28 

 114 Sponne Stars Indian Violet 28 

 116 Sponne Stars EDDIE 28 

 115 Sponne Stars Rooan De Goariva 28 

     
11.20. 340 Kent College, Pembury BULAGH INDIGO  

     

 40 Farlington GRANSTOWN FEAR BUI 21 

 39 Farlington Kaluna 21 

     

 281 Millfield Pink BANAGHER STEEL 30 
11.30. 282 Millfield Pink Killycloghan Natalia 30 

 283 Millfield Pink DOYLAN HONEY GIFT 30 

 284 Millfield Pink D DAY 30 

     

 347 St Catherines School, Bramley Milika 31 
11.40. 345 St Catherines School, Bramley Maluc Island Prince 31 

 346 St Catherines School, Bramley Gemarko 31 

 348 St Catherines School, Bramley Mr Bubbles 31 

     

 286 Millfield Purple KALESTRA C 32 
11.50. 276 Millfield Purple Rineroon Thunder 32 

 285 Millfield Purple My Boudicia 32 

 407 Millfield Purple FLASH DANCE RS 32 

     

 245 Harrogate Grammar School BALLYGILL PLIER  
     

12 noon 310 Taunton School Blue Ted's Humbert 33 

 304 Taunton School Blue Honeyrow Royal Spirit 33 

 309 Taunton School Blue Knockbawn Jack 33 

     



 394 Cundall Manor School SPELLAND BELLE OF THE BALL  
     

12.10. 390 Norwich High School for Girls AIDAN 34 

 391 Norwich High School for Girls Conkerberry 34 

 383 Norwich High School for Girls BECKY 3 34 

 392 Norwich High School for Girls OLIVER TWIST 34 

     

 288 Ripon Grammar School RACEBEG BORIS 35 
12.20. 290 Ripon Grammar School THE PIED PIPER 35 

 291 Ripon Grammar School Miss Moon 35 

     

 12 Cheam School Rock Crow Hill 36 

 11 Cheam School RUSTENBERG DIAMOND 36 
12.30. 14 Cheam School On The Beat 36 

 13 Cheam School Lakeside Dun Silver 36 

     

 33 Dean Close Blue Proud Fionn 37 

 34 Dean Close Blue Mount Duke 37 
12.40. 36 Dean Close Blue Templemore Wildone 37 

 35 Dean Close Blue Polo's Miners Double  37 

     

 153 Hurst College Kilconly Richie  22 

     

 341 
Kings High School& Prep School 
Warwick ISAACSTOWN SOLIT SILVER  

     
12.50 324 Bedes LANDSBROOK MAGIC MAN 29 

 325 Bedes Alfie 29 

 326 Bedes COMANCHE DREAMCATCHER 29 

 327 Bedes Jack 29 

     

     

     

     

 CLASS 6 1.30pm start  
 EQUINE AMERICA INTERMEDIATE 90-95CM EVENTERS' CHALLENGE CHAMPIONSHIPS 

 A = SUN, B = MON   

 SUNDAY 30TH May    

 No School Horse  
Coursewalk 1.20    
1.30. 394 Cundall Manor School SPELLAND BELLE OF THE BALL  

     

 133 Uppingham School DEXTER 2  
     

 204 King's Schools, Taunton Red Brideview Golden Zed 25 

     

 330 Benenden KILLAGOOLA BOY  
     

1.40. 371 Kesteven and Grantham Girls School Bobbi's Boy 1 

 373 Kesteven and Grantham Girls School Tzar 1 



 367 Kesteven and Grantham Girls School NEMO 1 

 372 Kesteven and Grantham Girls School LA BONITA VON ROCHERATH 1 

     
1.50. 37 Dean Close Gold CARROW CLOVER 2 

 36 Dean Close Gold TEMPLEMORE WILDONE 2 

 34 Dean Close Gold Mount Duke 2 

 35 Dean Close Gold Polo's Miners Double  2 

     
2pm 324 Bedes LANDSBROOK MAGIC MAN 3 

 326 Bedes Comanche Dreamcatcher 3 

 328 Bedes George  3 

 329 Bedes LARRY 3 

     
2.10. 402 Eastbourne College Martins Irish Diamond 4 

 403 Eastbourne College Pepperpot Castle 4 

 404 Eastbourne College Castlelodge Golden Return 4 

 405 Eastbourne College Munro Highlander 4 

     
2.20. 110 Sidcot School Harper Seven 5 

 107 Sidcot School Ginger Gold 5 

 111 Sidcot School Ardwholihane Hero 5 

 103 Sidcot School Sugarloaf Apollo 5 

     
2.30. 320 Spratton Eagles Bob 6 

 319 Spratton Eagles Stan 6 

 321 Spratton Eagles BLAZE 6 

 312 Spratton Eagles Sparrow 6 

     
2.40. 78 Oswestry School BISHOPS COUNTRY GIRL 7 

 75 Oswestry School PONTESFORD NIPSTONE 7 

 77 Oswestry School Ballyknock Prince  7 

 80 Oswestry School Goodness Me  7 

     
2.50. 344 King's School, Gloucester MIRACO'S THUNDERSTORM  

     

 155 Bloxham School Lakeland Irish Mist 8 

 157 Bloxham School Ballycreen Queens Orbit 8 

 156 Bloxham School Annagh Golden Dun 8 

     
3pm 203 King's Schools, Taunton Gold Wonford Torch Flame 9 

 205 King's Schools, Taunton Gold VIVA 9 

 206 King's Schools, Taunton Gold Langarth Rhys 9 

     

     
second coursewalk 5 mins   

 281 Millfield Blue Banagher Steel 10 
3.20. 283 Millfield Blue Doylan Honey Gift 10 

 286 Millfield Blue KALESTRA C 10 

 284 Millfield Blue D Day 10 

     

 254 Woodbridge School Team 2 Artic Snowcat 11 



3.30. 255 Woodbridge School Team 2 MONROE LAD 11 

 256 Woodbridge School Team 2 EMS Fritz 11 

 257 Woodbridge School Team 2 Heritage Attica 11 

     
3.40. 179 Saint Felix School Dolly 17 12 

 181 Saint Felix School Latini 12 

 182 Saint Felix School Le Petite Lorardo  12 

 180 Saint Felix School Galdert VD Viva La Vie  12 

     
3.50. 294 Cranleigh Gorey Grey (Rio) 13 

 297 Cranleigh Libby 13 

 296 Cranleigh Jack's Choice 13 

 295 Cranleigh Lottie 13 

     
4pm 280 Millfield Green BILLY ELLIOTT 14 

 278 Millfield Green Denzel 14 

 287 Millfield Green FLORENCE 14 

 279 Millfield Green Guapa Alhaurino 14 

     
4.10. 334 Grange School Mailman 15 

 335 Grange School Corrib Boy 15 

 336 Grange School Kellough Pride 15 

 337 Grange School Ashdale Titan 15 

     
4.20. 62 Leweston School Marine ROCKY 16 

 55 Leweston School Marine Lulu's Crumble 16 

 59 Leweston School Marine Ardfield Lightening Flash  16 

 61 Leweston School Marine Britannia's Duke  16 

     
4.30. 411 Mayfield De Niro's Florette 17 

 408 Mayfield Fune D or M 17 

 410 Mayfield Promise 17 

 409 Mayfield Derrymore Duncan's Desire 17 

     
4.40. 309 Taunton School KNOCKBAWN JACK 18 

 307 Taunton School FOXFIELD SHADOW 18 

 306 Taunton School Jessy Wonder 18 

 304 Taunton School Honeyrow Royal Spirit 18 
third coursewalk 5 
mins      
5pm 389 Norwich High School for Girls BALLYSAX DAN 19 

 392 Norwich High School for Girls Oliver Twist 19 

 387 Norwich High School for Girls KILLUSTY BOOLAGH BETTY 19 

 390 Norwich High School for Girls Aiden 19 

     
5.10. 365 St John's Marlborough Pink Fortune's Atlantic  20 

 359 St John's Marlborough Pink PARC VALENTINE 20 

 364 St John's Marlborough Pink Lausanne W 20 

 363 St John's Marlborough Pink Cary's Whirlwind 20 

     
5.20. 166 Staindrop Academy PIXEL PERFECT  



     

 54 Leweston School Navy Pollyanna Gold 21 

 57 Leweston School Navy Smurf N Turf  21 

 58 Leweston School Navy Peasedown Toners Neo  21 
5.30. 63 Leweston School Navy LABURNUM INEER 21 

     

 30 Clifton College, Avon THE MAGIC FOX  
     

 289 Ripon Grammar School VINTAGE DARA  
     

 292 Ripon Grammar School BLOWELL SUPERSTITION  
     

 342 
Kings High School & Prep School 
Warwick DUNMORE STAR  

     
5.40. 388 Norwich High School for Girls IRISH SMURF  

     

 375 Crispin BRIDGEVIEW QUEEN  
     

 92 Pinewood School, Marlborough BLUE  
     

 133 Uppingham School DEXTER 2  
     

  finish approx 5.50pm   

     

 MONDAY 9am start   
CLASS 6 - EQUINE AMERICA INTERMEDIATE 90-95CM EVENTERS' CHALLENGE CHAMPIONSHIPS 
     

     
9am 176 Millais School Maghera Lad  22 

 178 Millais School MAKITA II 22 

 174 Millais School Donald Tadgh  22 

 177 Millais School Mayphylic Troy 22 

     
9.10. 23 Churcher's Red Crosswell Scarlett 23 

 19 Churcher's Red Zsa Zsalonie K 23 

 20 Churcher's Red A Splash of Class 23 

 24 Churcher's Red Estemeya  23 

     
9.20. 192 Ryedale Blue Carrie 24 

 195 Ryedale Blue BELLE XII 24 

 193 Ryedale Blue Matty Menlo 24 

     
9.30. 9 Caedmon College, Whitby ULTIMATE CRUISE  

     

 232 St Marys Calne  ALFIE XI  
     

 264 Seaford College CAVAN MICK  
     

 266 Seaford College DANIEL FAB SEREN  
     



9.40. 202 King's Schools, Taunton Gold Frenchforte Lucas 9 

     

 200 King's Schools, Taunton Red MILLWOOD TUMBILL 25 

 199 King's Schools, Taunton Red Quarry Edge Minstrel 25 

 207 King's Schools, Taunton Red Silver Cloud 25 

     
9.50. 1 Akeley Wood School FUNNY BUSINESS 26 

 3 Akeley Wood School Knockateemore Patch 26 

 2 Akeley Wood School Miss Condi 26 

 4 Akeley Wood School Prince Charlie 26 

     
10am 258 Woodbridge School Team 1 Mr Ree 27 

 259 Woodbridge School Team 1 Carnview Cliff 27 

 260 Woodbridge School Team 1 COMSPLAN ZEUS 27 

 261 Woodbridge School Team 1 Irish Dancer IV 27 

     
10.10. 149 Northampton High School Cloosh Coral  28 

 146 Northampton High School Dromalga Rosanna 28 

 145 Northampton High School Darby Joe 28 

 147 Northampton High School Finnan Hillview 28 

     
10.20. 148 Northampton High School DEERPARK BARTHY  

     

 215 Steyning Grammar  Navy   Keredern Hazy Match Fionn  29 

 214 Steyning Grammar  Navy   Cloonbrooke Boy 29 

 213 Steyning Grammar  Navy   Dunally Rolo 29 

 216 Steyning Grammar  Navy   Joan's Pride 29 

 second coursewalk approx 10.30am   
10.40. 165 Plumpton College LEO  

     

 144 Felsted Prep School ARTHURS BOY  
     

 10 Chailey School MALONE'S MATE  
     

10.50. 358 St John's Marlborough Red CLONBOO SAM 30 

 361 St John's Marlborough Red KAZZAN 30 

 366 St John's Marlborough Red Quazec 30 

 362 St John's Marlborough Red MOUSTIC DE LOULIE 30 

     
11am 120 St Gabriel's, Newbury Coolodge Mick 31 

 119 St Gabriel's, Newbury Lishmar Connell 31 

 117 St Gabriel's, Newbury Uncle Patsy 31 

 118 St Gabriel's, Newbury Hurngate Golden Charm 31 

     
11.10. 164 Plumpton College LORINDO  

     

 166 Staindrop Academy PIXEL PERFECT  
     

 234 Dorset House MEELICKISLAND CORNCRAKE  
     



 333 Cheltenham College 
SHERLANGSTONE 
WOODMOUSE  

     
11.20. 6 Bromsgrove School LYRICAL SECOND  

     

 212 Ampleforth College KILGREANEY SWEET PROMISE  
     

 250 Cheltenham Ladies College Cottagefield Harry 32 

 251 Cheltenham Ladies College Wayfairer Landgirl 32 
11.30. 252 Cheltenham Ladies College Wyoming 32 

 253 Cheltenham Ladies College Dimple The Best 32 

     

 378 King's School, Bruton Ballylee Port Roe 33 

 381 King's School, Bruton Fleetwood Annie 33 
11.40. 382 King's School, Bruton Carbis Bay 33 

 380 King's School, Bruton Drop The Subject 33 

     

 379 King's School, Bruton ROBIN  
     

 377 King's School, Bruton SAMBA'S PAPILLON  
     

  finish 11.55am   

     

 CLASS 10   

 EQUINE AMERICA 1M OPEN EVENTERS' CHALLENGE CHAMPIONSHIPS 

     

 MONDAY 31ST MAY 2021 12.45pm start  
 No School Horse  
     

12.45. 127 Uppingham School Aille Fountain Breeze 1 

 129 Uppingham School Bear 1 

 126 Uppingham School Flearway  1 

 128 Uppingham School Edith 1 

     
12.55 307 Taunton School FOXFIELD SHADOW  

     

 158 Wellington School Young Hamish 2 

 159 Wellington School Sea Admiral 2 

 160 Wellington School Wizard Street 2 
1.05 161 Wellington School Feanor 2 

     

 57 Leweston Aqua Smurf N Turf  3 

 58 Leweston Aqua PEASEDOWN TONERS NEO 3 

 55 Leweston Aqua LULU'S CRUMBLE 3 
1.15 56 Leweston Aqua Strandhill Mick Dundee 3 

     

 408 Mayfield FUNE D OR M 4 

 409 Mayfield 
DERRYMORE DUNCAN'S 
DESIRE 4 

 410 Mayfield PROMISE 4 



1.25 411 Mayfield De Niro's Florette 4 

     

 264 Seaford College CAVAN MICK 5 

 266 Seaford College DANIEL FAB SEREN 5 

 265 Seaford College DJ CONVERTED 5 
1.35 267 Seaford College Access Blue 5 

     

 22 Churcher's Red Golden Lady 6 

 19 Churcher's Red Zsa Zsalonie K 6 

 20 Churcher's Red A Splash of Class 6 
1.45 21 Churcher's Red Dougie 6 

     

 387 Norwich High School for Girls Killusty Boolagh Betty 7 

 388 Norwich High School for Girls IRISH SMURF 7 

 389 Norwich High School for Girls BALLYSAX DAN 7 

     
1.55 199 King's Schools, Taunton Gold Quarry Edge Minstrel 8 

 202 King's Schools, Taunton Gold Frenchforte Lucas 8 

 200 King's Schools, Taunton Gold Millwood Tumbill 8 

 201 King's Schools, Taunton Gold Starry Knight 8 

     
2.05 254 Woodbridge School Team 2 Artic Snowcat 9 

 255 Woodbridge School Team 2 MONROE LAD 9 

 256 Woodbridge School Team 2 EMS Fritz 9 

 257 Woodbridge School Team 2 Heritage Attica 9 

     
2.15 107 Sidcot School Ginger Gold 10 

 106 Sidcot School DULHURENS UPSEY DAISY 10 

 105 Sidcot School Nexus Prince 10 

     

 293 Cranleigh Hedric 11 
2.25 294 Cranleigh Gorey Grey (Rio) 11 

 295 Cranleigh Lottie 11 

 296 Cranleigh Jack's Choice 11 

     

 212 Ampleforth College KILGREANEY SWEET PROMISE  
     

2.35 194 Ryedale SMILLA IV  
     

 195 Ryedale BELLE XII  
     

 7 Bryanston RHS STELLA  
     

 289 Ripon Grammar School VINTAGE DARA  
 second coursewalk approx 2.40pm    

2.50. 280 Millfield Red Billy Elliott 12 

 278 Millfield Red Denzel 12 

 287 Millfield Red Florence 12 

 279 Millfield Red GUAPA ALHAURINO 12 

     
3pm 269 Cotswold School Glenafton Sandy Bay 13 



 270 Cotswold School Forest 13 

 271 Cotswold School Ziggy 13 

     

 250 Cheltenham Ladies College Cottagefield Harry 14 
3.10. 251 Cheltenham Ladies College Wayfairer Landgirl 14 

 252 Cheltenham Ladies College Wyoming 14 

 253 Cheltenham Ladies College Dimple The Best 14 

     

 125 Uppingham School FORTUNATE SON  
     

3.20. 145 Northampton High School Darby Joe 15 

 146 Northampton High School Dromalga Rosanna 15 

 147 Northampton High School Finnan Hillview 15 

 148 Northampton High School Deerpark Barthy 15 

     

 334 Grange School Mailman 16 
3.30. 335 Grange School Corrib Boy 16 

 336 Grange School Kellough Pride 16 

 337 Grange School ASHDALE TITAN 16 

     

 356 St John's Marlborough Purple EARL GALANT 17 
3.40. 359 St John's Marlborough Purple Parc Valentine 17 

 357 St John's Marlborough Purple Kilroe Boy 17 

 358 St John's Marlborough Purple CLONBOO SAM 17 

     

 377 King's School, Bruton SAMBA'S PAPILLON 18 
3.50 378 King's School, Bruton BALLYLEE PORT ROE 18 

 379 King's School, Bruton ROBIN 18 

 380 King's School, Bruton DROP THE SUBJECT 18 

     

 227 Berkhamsted School Inspector Kenco 19 
4pm 228 Berkhamsted School Bruce 19 

 229 Berkhamsted School Glynndale Prometheus 19 

 230 Berkhamsted School Rebel Edward 19 

     

 63 Leweston School Laburnum Ineer 20 
4.10. 62 Leweston School Rocky  20 

 59 Leweston School Ardfield Lightening Flash  20 

 61 Leweston School BRITANNIA'S DUKE 20 

     

 310 Taunton School TED'S HUMBERT  
     

4.20. 309 Taunton School KNOCKBAWN JACK  
     

 249 Cheltenham Ladies College DAKOTA BLUE  
     

 375 Crispin BRIDGEVIEW QUEEN  
     

4.30. 222 Epsom College GALLEY RUBY  
     

 231 Sevenoaks School ROISINS GALWAY GIRL  



 
    

 339 Hanford School MY DUSTY MOON  
     

 167 The College of Richard Collyer ARDLEA TOBY STAR  
     

4.40. 68 Marlborough College ATLANTA RIVA  
     

 85 Petroc College Barnstaple SECRET SQUIRREL II  
     

 125 Uppingham School FORTUNATE SON  
     

 144 Felsted Prep School ARTHURS BOY  
     

     
 


